## **MONEX GROUP**

### Announcement of Subsidiary's Release

TOKYO, December 12, 2024 – TradeStation Group, Inc., a fully owned subsidiary of Monex Group, Inc., issued the following press release.

Attachment: TradeStation Group, Inc. press release

TradeStation Securities Unveils HUB to Enhance Onboarding and Account Management Functions

- HUB streamlines the onboarding process for applicants and delivers an improved account-management experience -

Contact: Akiko Kato

Corporate Communications Office

Monex Group, Inc. +81-3-4323-3983

Yuki Nakano, Taishi Komori, Yuho Matsuura Investor Relations, Financial Control Dept.

Monex Group, Inc. +81-3-4323-8698

This material was made as a matter of record only and does not constitute an offer to sell or to solicit an offer to buy securities in the U.S.



# TradeStation Securities Unveils HUB to Enhance Onboarding and Account Management Functions

HUB streamlines the onboarding process for applicants and delivers an improved account-management experience

**Plantation, Fla., December 10, 2024** – <u>TradeStation Securities, Inc.</u> ("TradeStation Securities"), an award-winning<sup>†</sup>, self-clearing online brokerage firm for trading stocks, options, futures, and futures options, announced the launch of HUB, an enhanced central portal designed to provide applicants and clients with a more streamlined experience. TradeStation's HUB will replace its current Client Center, which is an online resource for TradeStation clients to access their account information, customer profile, tax preparation, and support tools.

HUB will improve TradeStation's account application and onboarding process, making it faster and easier to open an account, fund it, and begin trading. By consolidating a wide array of resources, including TradeStation's trading platforms, trade ready checklist, account management tools, allocation breakdown, portfolio highlights, tax documents, and help and support, HUB is designed to provide a seamless user experience, enabling traders to move effortlessly between tools and services. These improvements are part of TradeStation's ongoing commitment to deliver institutional-grade services tailored to meet the needs of traders.

"Our mission is to create the ultimate trading experience for our clients and provide them with a direct and efficient path to engage with our tools and resources," said John Bartleman, President and Chief Executive Officer of TradeStation Securities' parent company, TradeStation Group, Inc. "By integrating all of our trading platforms and self-service features into one place, we're delivering an experience created by traders, for traders—designed with the speed, personalization, precision, and convenience they demand."

"We're continuously evolving our platform with the goal of meeting the highest standards of traders," said Peter Korotkiy, President and Chief Operating Officer of TradeStation Securities. "The newly released HUB reflects that commitment, enabling traders to confidently manage their portfolios, optimizing every touchpoint from onboarding to trading. These updates aim to provide our clients with the tools and resources that support their strategies, fueled by the same drive and passion that defines our heritage."

### **About TradeStation Securities, Inc.**

TradeStation Securities, Inc. (Member NYSE, FINRA, SIPC, NSCC, DTC, OCC, NFA & CME) is a subsidiary of TradeStation Group, Inc. It offers self-clearing equities, options, futures, and futures options brokerage services as a licensed securities broker-dealer and futures commission merchant. TradeStation Securities is a member of major equities and futures exchanges in the United States.



#### **About TradeStation Group, Inc.**

Founded in 1982, TradeStation Group companies (TradeStation) provide institutional-grade fintech tools and personalized services – and is where sophisticated traders can find their home. TradeStation seeks to deliver the ultimate trading experience to retail and institutional clients that need a customizable trading ecosystem to perform their strategies. TradeStation provides award-winning† trading and analysis platforms and self-clearing online brokerage services for equities, options, futures, and futures options. These advanced tools are accessible on desktop, web, and mobile devices, as well as via API technologies that provide seamless access to TradeStation's brokerage environment through third-party platforms. Created by traders, for traders, TradeStation's institutional-level offerings cater to those who are born to trade.

†Visit www.TradeStation.com/Awards to learn more.

**Media Contacts** 

**TradeStation** 

<u>TradeStation@calibercorporateadvisers.com</u>